GOVERNMENT-OF-MEGHALAYA TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

0 5 APR 20 ... 5. 238

Dated Shillong, the 27th March, 2018.

NO.TPT. 61/87/559:- The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the District Level Road Safety Committee in the 11(eleven) districts of the State of Meghalaya with the following members for formulation and implementation of Road Safety Schemes and measures with immediate effect and until further orders:-

		- //
The Deputy Commissioner		Chairman
The Superintendent of Police	-	Member
The Superintending Engineer/EE PWD (Roads)	+	Member
The Associate Town Planner/District, Urban	-	Member
Town Planner Shillong		
The District Medical & Health Officer	-	Member
The Inspector of Schools	-	Member
The Chief Executive Member, District Council or	-	Member /
his representative		r
The Chief Executive Officer, Municipal Board		Member
Project Officer, National Highways Authority of India	(NHAI)	
. District Transport Officer	-	Member Secretary
. NGO to be nominated by the Deputy Commissioner	-	Member
	The Superintendent of Police The Superintending Engineer/EE PWD (Roads) The Associate Town Planner/District, Urban Town Planner Shillong The District Medical & Health Officer The Inspector of Schools The Chief Executive Member, District Council or his representative The Chief Executive Officer, Municipal Board	The Superintendent of Police The Superintending Engineer/EE PWD (Roads) The Associate Town Planner/District, Urban Town Planner Shillong The District Medical & Health Officer The Inspector of Schools The Chief Executive Member, District Council or his representative The Chief Executive Officer, Municipal Board Project Officer, National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) District Transport Officer

The Committee will meet at least once in six months and may invite any other experts in such relevant field as special invitees to the meeting of the Committee.

This is in supersession of this Department's previous Notification No.TPT. 61/87/488, dt. 24.04.2017 and No. TPT.133/2015/978, dt. 19.07.2017.

Sd/-

(T. Dkhar IAS),

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Transport Department.